PARTSFORTRUCKS

Race Day Format

Riverside International Speedway

September 8, 2018

Pit Gates Open Pro Stock

Pro Stock Tech Opens

Mini Stock Practice

Sportsman Practice

Pro Stock Practice

Back Gate Opens — Fan Cross Over
Mini Stock Practice

Back Gate Opens — Fan Cross Over
Sportsman Practice

Pro Stock Practice

Back Gate Opens — Fan Cross Over
Mini Stock Practice

Sportsman Practice

Pro Stock Practice

Track Closes

Pro Stock Drivers Meeting

11:30 p.m.
11:30 p.m.
1:25 p.m.
1:40 p.m.
1:55 p.m.
2:25 p.m.
2:25 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
2:55 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:55 p.m.
4:10 p.m.
4:25 p.m.

4:30 p.m. (tech shed)

Atlantic Tiltload Heat Race lineups immediately follow drivers meeting

Racing 5:00 p.m.

East Coast Mini Stocks Heat Races — 10 laps
NAPA Sportsman Heat Races — 10 laps
Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock Heats — 10 laps
East Coast Mini Stock Feature — 50 laps

Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock B Feature (if required) — 10 or 25 laps

NAPA Sportsman Feature — 75 laps

Pro Stock Driver Introductions — weather & time permitting

Lucas Oil Feature — 150 laps

Race Control Frequency is 463.4250
Format subject to change without notice.



