

Race Day Format Riverside International Speedway September 8, 2018

Pit Gates Open Pro Stock	11:30 p.m.
Pro Stock Tech Opens	11:30 p.m.
Mini Stock Practice	1:25 p.m.
Sportsman Practice	1:40 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice	1:55 p.m.
Back Gate Opens – Fan Cross Over	2:25 p.m.
Mini Stock Practice	2:25 p.m.
Back Gate Opens – Fan Cross Over	2:40 p.m.
Sportsman Practice	2:40 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice	2:55 p.m.
Back Gate Opens – Fan Cross Over	3:25 p.m.
Mini Stock Practice	3:25 p.m.
Sportsman Practice	3:55 p.m.
Pro Stock Practice	4:10 p.m.
Track Closes	4:25 p.m.
Pro Stock Drivers Meeting	4:30 p.m. (tech shed)

Atlantic Tiltload Heat Race lineups immediately follow drivers meeting

Racing 5:00 p.m.

East Coast Mini Stocks Heat Races – 10 laps

NAPA Sportsman Heat Races – 10 laps

Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock Heats – 10 laps

East Coast Mini Stock Feature – 50 laps

Atlantic Tiltload Pro Stock B Feature (if required) – 10 or 25 laps

NAPA Sportsman Feature – 75 laps

Pro Stock Driver Introductions – weather & time permitting

Lucas Oil Feature – 150 laps

Race Control Frequency is 463.4250

Format subject to change without notice.